承  认  书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户 名 称:
Customer
产 品 名 称:
Part Name
功率电感器
Power Inductor

TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 结构及尺寸 Structure And Dimensions
2 型号规格表示办法 How To Order
3 电气性能 Performance Specification
4 可靠性 Reliability Data
5 包装 Package
6 环保情况说明 Environmental Protection Statement
7 推荐使用的焊接曲线 Recommended soldering profile
8 清洗 Cleaning
9 贮存方法 Storage Methods
10 使用注意事项 Precautions For Use
Page 3 of 11
1. 结构及尺寸 Structure And Dimensions             单位 Unit：mm
M
ar
ki
ng
A
B C E H
RECOMMENDED
LAND PATTERNS
F
F I
I
G J
顶部印字 Marking：1.0µH→1R0，10µH→100，100µH→101，1000µH→102
A B C E
typical
F
typical
G
typical
H
typical
I
typical
J
typical
4.0±0.2 4.0±0.2 2.0MAX 3.4 1.2 1.6 3.6 1.4 1.6
结构图 Structural drawing：
 ②
 ④
 ③ ①
No. 部位 Component 材料 Material
① 磁芯 Core 镍锌铁氧体磁芯 Ni-Zn ferrite core
② 线圈 Winding 漆包线 Enamelled Wire
③ 保护层 Shield 导磁胶
Magnetic glue
④ 电极 Electrode 底层—银 Substrate—Ag
镀 层 — 镍 层 -- 锡 层 Base
Plating—Ni-Sn
表 层 焊 锡 — 锡 / 铜 Surface
solder—Sn/Cu
2. 型号规格表示办法 How To Order
PRS    4020   -   1R0    □    T   □□□
①      ②        ③     ④   ⑤    ⑥
① 产品代号，Product symbol
② 尺寸规格，Dimension
③ 电感量标称值，Inductance
④ 电感量公差代码，Tolerance code, N ±30%,M ±20%,K ±10%
⑤ 包装代码，T-编带卷盘；B-散装，Packing code: T-Tape & reel；B-Bulk
⑥ 标准代码，空缺-标准品，标示-定制品，
Standard code, Vacant-Standard product, Indicate-custom product
Page 4 of 11
3. 电气性能 Performance Specification
客户料号
Customers
Part No.
风华型号
Fenghua
Part No.
电感量
Inductance(µH)
直流电阻
RDC(Ω)
±30%
饱和电流
Isat
(A)
温升电流
Irms
(A)
印字
Marking 中心值
Normal
公差
Tolerance
  PRS4020-R33□T 0.33
N ±30%
M ±20%
0.013  7.50  3.30  R33
  PRS4020-R47□T 0.47  0.022  7.00  3.30  R47
  PRS4020-R68□T 0.68  0.028  6.40  2.80  R68
  PRS4020-1R0□T 1.0  0.029  4.78  2.15  1R0
  PRS4020-1R5□T 1.5 0.035  4.45  1.98  1R5
  PRS4020-2R2□T 2.2 0.040  3.40  1.85  2R2
  PRS4020-3R3□T 3.3 0.070  3.20  1.40  3R3
  PRS4020-4R7□T 4.7 0.075  2.35  1.34  4R7
  PRS4020-5R1□T 5.1 0.085  2.30  1.27  5R1
  PRS4020-5R6□T 5.6 0.090  2.20  1.22  5R6
  PRS4020-6R8□T 6.8 0.125  2.20  1.04  6R8
  PRS4020-8R2□T 8.2 0.155  1.75  1.04  8R2
  PRS4020-100□T 10 0.165  1.60  0.90  100
  PRS4020-150□T 15 0.230  1.35  0.77  150
  PRS4020-220□T 22 0.350  1.05  0.62  220
  PRS4020-270□T 27 0.545  1.02  0.50  270
  PRS4020-330□T 33 0.550  0.85  0.49  330
  PRS4020-390□T 39 0.650  0.82  0.46  390
  PRS4020-470□T 47 0.710  0.74  0.44  470
  PRS4020-560□T 56 0.800  0.66  0.41  560
  PRS4020-680□T 68 1.060  0.61  0.36  680
  PRS4020-820□T 82 1.170  0.50  0.34  820
  PRS4020-101□T 100 1.550  0.48  0.31  101
测试仪器 Test equipment：Inductance\RDC---HP4263B or equivalent, Isat\Irms--- Microtest 6379 & 6220 or equivalent.
Ls测试频率/电压 Ls Test frequency/Voltage：100kHz/500mV；
Isat：指使电感量比初始值下降约 30%的电流值，
The DC current at which the inductance drops approximate 30% from its value without current;